EMMAUS

BIBLE COLLEGE 3+1 BSin Bible/Theology from EBC with BA in Flight Operations: Fixed Wing from UD 2024-25

Fall Semester

First Year

Old Testament Survey 1 (BT 102)

Survey of Doctrine (BT 151)

Transitions Seminar (FND 101)

Servant Leader Training Seminar (CCS 115)
Chapel (CCS 110)

Basic Ground School (AVI 131)

Safety and Ethics in Aviation (145)

Flight Training 1 (FLI 131)

Total Credits

Summer Term A
Western Civ. 1 (HIS 131) or American History 1 (HIS 235)

Total Credits

Second Year

Introduction to Biblical Interpretation (BT 120)
English Composition (ENG 101)

Servant Leader Training (CCS 120)

Chapel (CCS 110)

Ground School - Instrument (AVI 231)
Aviation Industry Elective

Flight Training — Instrument (FLI 231)

Career Development Strategies (PRF 201)

Total Credits

Summer Term A
God, Creation, Sin (BT 221)

Total Credits

TRANSFER TO UNIVERSITY OF DUBUQUE:

Third Year

Ground School Advanced (AVI 232)

Aviation Safety Management (AVI 349)

Aviation Industry Elective

Flight Training — Commercial Maneuvers (DLl 232)
Praxis of Interpretation (BT 352)

Total Credits

Summer Term A
College Mathematics (MAT 140)

Total Credits

TRANSFER BACK TO EMMAUS:

Fourth Year

Church and Final Things (BT 331)
Bible/Theology Elective

Introduction to Psychology (PSY 111)
Servant Leader Training (CCS 120)

Chapel (CCS 110)

Advanced Aircraft Systems/CRJ (AVI 332)
Aviation Industry Elective

Total Credits

Course taken at University of Dubuque

3()
3()
5()
5()
P/F()
6()
10)
3()

17

3()

3()
3()
P/F()
P/F( )
4()
3()
3()
1()
17

3()

3()
3()
3()
2()
3()

14

3()

3()
3()
3()
P/F( )
P/F()
3()
3()

15

Spring Semester

First Year

Old Testament Survey 2 (BT 104)

New Testament Survey (BT 106)
Christian Life and Worldview (HUM 111)
Servant Leader Training (CCS 120)
Chapel (CCS 110)

Air Transportation (AVI 233)

Aviation Meteorology (AVI 214)

Total Credits

Summer Term B
Missions & Evangelism 1 (ICS 104)

Total Credits

Second Year

Biblical Hermeneutics (BT 220)

Fundamentals of Computer Literacy (CS 101)

Survey of Literature (ENG 102)

Servant Leader Training (CCS 120)

Chapel (CCS 110)

Flight Training — Commercial XC (FLI 132)

Flight Training — Complex High Performance (FLE 334)
General Physics 1 & Lab (PHY 151)

Total Credits

Summer Term B
Christ, Holy Spirit, Salvation (BT 321)

Total Credits

Third Year

Applied Aerodynamics (AVI 401)

Human Factors (AVI 434)

Ground School — Multi Engine (AVI 435)

Flight Training — Multi Engine (FLI 435)

Biblical and Practical Theology of Transformation (BT 352)

Total Credits

Summer Term B
General Studies Elective

Total Credits

Fourth Year

Bible Theology Elective

Social Science Elective
Communications Elective

Servant Leader Training (CCS 120)
Chapel (CCS 110)

Crew Resource Management (AVI 447)
Aviation Senior Seminar (AVI 495)

Total Credits

Total Credits Needed:

3()
3()
3()
P/F()
P/F()
3()
3()

15

3()

3()
3()
3()
P/F()
P/F()
2()
2()
4()
17

3()

3()
3()
3()
2()
3()

14

3()

3()
3()
3()
P/F()
P/F()
3()
2()

14

141



