

EMMAUSBIBLE COLLEGE 3+1 BS in Bible/Theology from EBC with BA in Flight Operations: Fixed Wing from UD 2024-25

Fall Semester		Spring Semester	
First Year		First Year	
Old Testament Survey 1 (BT 102)	3()	Old Testament Survey 2 (BT 104)	3()
Survey of Doctrine (BT 151)	3()	New Testament Survey (BT 106)	3()
Transitions Seminar (FND 101)	.5()	Christian Life and Worldview (HUM 111)	3()
Servant Leader Training Seminar (CCS 115)	.5()	Servant Leader Training (CCS 120)	P/F()
Chapel (CCS 110)	P/F()	Chapel (CCS 110)	P/F()
Basic Ground School (AVI 131)	6()	Air Transportation (AVI 233)	3()
Safety and Ethics in Aviation (145)	1()	Aviation Meteorology (AVI 214)	3()
Flight Training 1 (FLI 131) Total Credits	3()	Total Cradite	15
Total Credits	17	Total Credits	15
Summer Term A		Summer Term B	
Western Civ. 1 (HIS 131) or American History 1 (HIS 235)	3()	Missions & Evangelism 1 (ICS 104)	3()
Total Credits	3	Total Credits	3
Second Year		Second Year	
Introduction to Biblical Interpretation (BT 120)	3()	Biblical Hermeneutics (BT 220)	3()
English Composition (ENG 101)	3()	Fundamentals of Computer Literacy (CS 101)	3()
Servant Leader Training (CCS 120)	P/F()	Survey of Literature (ENG 102)	3()
Chapel (CCS 110)	P/F()	Servant Leader Training (CCS 120)	P/F()
Ground School – Instrument (AVI 231)	4()	Chapel (CCS 110)	P/F()
Aviation Industry Elective	3()	Flight Training – Commercial XC (FLI 132)	2()
Flight Training – Instrument (FLI 231)	3()	Flight Training – Complex High Performance (FLE 334)	2()
Career Development Strategies (PRF 201)	1()	General Physics 1 & Lab (PHY 151)	4()
Total Credits	17	Total Credits	17
Summer Term A		Summer Term B	
God, Creation, Sin (BT 221)	3()	Christ, Holy Spirit, Salvation (BT 321)	3()
Total Credits	3	Total Credits	3
TRANSFER TO UNIVERSITY OF DUBUQUE:			
Third Year		Third Year	
Ground School Advanced (AVI 232)	3()	Applied Aerodynamics (AVI 401)	3()
Aviation Safety Management (AVI 349)	3()	Human Factors (AVI 434)	3()
Aviation Industry Elective	3()	Ground School – Multi Engine (AVI 435)	3()
Flight Training – Commercial Maneuvers (DLI 232)	2()	Flight Training – Multi Engine (FLI 435)	2()
Praxis of Interpretation (BT 352)	3()	Biblical and Practical Theology of Transformation (BT 352)	3()
Total Credits	14	Total Credits	14
Summer Term A		Summer Term B	
College Mathematics (MAT 140)	3()	General Studies Elective	3()
Total Credits	3	Total Credits	3
TRANSFER BACK TO FAMALUS.			
TRANSFER BACK TO EMMAUS: Fourth Year		Fourth Year	
Church and Final Things (BT 331)	3()	Bible Theology Elective	3()
Bible/Theology Elective	3()	Social Science Elective	3()
Introduction to Psychology (PSY 111)	3()	Communications Elective	3()
Servant Leader Training (CCS 120)	P/F()	Servant Leader Training (CCS 120)	P/F()
Chapel (CCS 110)	P/F()	Chapel (CCS 110)	P/F()
Advanced Aircraft Systems/CRJ (AVI 332)	3()	Crew Resource Management (AVI 447)	3()
Aviation Industry Elective	3()	Aviation Senior Seminar (AVI 495)	2()
Total Credits	15	Total Credits	14
		Total Credits Needed:	141
		. J.a. Jieuno Necucui	171

Course taken at University of Dubuque